Programmer’s Guide
LMX1204 Register Map
ABSTRACT
The LMX1204 Register Map defines the register set for the LMX1204. Named registers are documented and
described in detail, including valid states. Some registers are marked as reserved, but require value updates
after device POR or after the RESET bit is toggled. When generating configurations in TICS Pro Software,
any exported registers by default will include the required value updates to reserved registers as well. For
applications where the register values are defined manually, carefully observe the required updates.

Complex bit access types are encoded to fit into small table cells. Device Access Type Codes shows the codes
that are used for access types in this section.
Table 1-2. Device Access Type Codes
Access Type Code Description
Read Type
R R Read
Write Type
W W Write
www.ti.com LMX1204 Registers
SNAU269A – AUGUST 2021 – REVISED AUGUST 2022
Submit Document Feedback
LMX1204 Register Map 3
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
1.1 R0 Register (Offset = 0x0) [Reset = 0x0000]
R0 is shown in Table 1-3.
Return to the Summary Table.
Table 1-3. R0 Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
15:3 RESERVED R 0x0000 Reserved (not used).
2 POWERDOWN R/W 0x0 Sets the device in a low-power state. The states of other registers
are maintained.
1 RESERVED R/W 0x0 Reserved. If this register is written, set this bit to 0x0.
0 RESET R/W 0x0 Soft Reset. Resets the entire logic and registers (equivalent to
power-on reset). Self-clearing on next register write.
1.2 R2 Register (Offset = 0x2) [Reset = 0x0223]
R2 is shown in Table 1-4.
Return to the Summary Table.
Table 1-4. R2 Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
15:11 RESERVED R 0x00 Reserved (not used).
10 RESERVED R/W 0x0 Reserved. If this register is written, set this bit to 0x0.
9:6 SMCLK_DIV_PRE R/W 0x8 Sets pre-divider for state machine clock.
The state machine clock is divided from CLKIN. The output of the
pre-divider must be ≤ 1600 MHz. Values other than those listed
below are reserved.
0x2 = ÷2
0x4 = ÷4
0x8 = ÷8
5 SMCLK_EN R/W 0x1 Enables the state machine clock generator. Only required to calibrate
the multiplier, and for multiplier lock detect (including on MUXOUT
pin). If the multiplier is not used, or if the multiplier lock detect feature
is not used, the state machine clock generator can be disabled to
minimize crosstalk.
4:0 RESERVED R/W 0x03 Reserved. If this register is written, set these bits to 0x03.
LMX1204 Registers www.ti.com
4 LMX1204 Register Map SNAU269A – AUGUST 2021 – REVISED AUGUST 2022
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
1.3 R3 Register (Offset = 0x3) [Reset = 0xFF86]
R3 is shown in Table 1-5.
Return to the Summary Table.
Table 1-5. R3 Register Field Descriptions